
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Alzheimers Society Southland Inc $20,000 $10,000

Athletics Southland $4,000 $4,000

Blue Jay Marching Club $12,500 $5,500

City of Invercargill Highland Pipe Band $50,000 $45,000

Dodgers Softball Club Invercargill $5,000 $5,000

Greenacres Country Club Inc $1,500 $1,500

Indian Community Southland Inc $4,300 $2,500

Invercargill Harness Racing Club Inc $15,000 $10,000

Invercargill Sejong Taekwondo Club Inc $25,853 $6,000

Invercargill Toy & Puzzle Library $9,000 $2,500

Jubilee Budget Advisory Service $30,000 $20,000

Orca Swimming Club Inc $2,917 $2,917

Out of School Music Classes $46,890 $10,000

Panthers Softball Club $10,000 $6,000

Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust $4,400 $4,400

Southland Canoe Club $9,140 $3,400

Southland Kennel Association $3,000 $2,000

Southland Softball Association $75,000 $40,000

Southland Table Tennis Association Inc $35,000 $35,000

Southland Triathlon & Multisport Club $11,000 $11,000

Southland Youth One Stop Shop Trust $4,350 $4,350

SPCA Invercargill Centre RNZSPCA Inc $30,000 $25,217

Stroke Foundation of NZ Ltd $4,830 $4,830

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives:
   Southland Darts Association - Karli Padget, Tayla Padget & Rachel Padget $700 each $2,100 $2,100

   Southland Men's Netball Team - Tina Frew and Diane Griffiths $700 each $2,000 $1,400

Grant declined in full:

Aoga Amata Preschool - outside criteria

Touch Southland - outside criteria

Declaration of Interests:

(1) Chris Ward declared an interest in Greenacres Country Club's application.
(2) Angela Newell declared an interest in Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust's application.

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting with regard to 

that grant application.

Supporting Our Community

OCTOBER 2018     Grants Approved  $264,614


